

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10364/2006

RAVINDER RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. COMPETENT MOTORS CO. PVT. LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ravinder Raj, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sahdev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

R-1

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner-in-person is present.

Petitioner-in-person has submitted that he will be serving a copy of the paper

r

book on the learned counsel for respondent No.1 within one week.

List again on 10.4.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj