

|
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10364/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 19/07/2005 in RP No. 1485/2005
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

RAVINDER RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. COMPETENT MOTORS CO. PVT. LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to
file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravinder Raj

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the matter is otherwise ready, let it be listed for final
hearing in the month of February, 2008 on a non miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master