

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 3 6 4 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 19/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 5 in R P No. 14 8 5 / 2 0 0 5  
of The NATIO N A L CONSUM E R S DIS P U T E S R E D R E S S A L COMMI S S I O N , NE W DE L H  
I)

RAV I N D E R RA J

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

M/S. COM P E T E N T MOTO R S CO. P V T . LTD.&A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and changing the name of  
respondent No.2 ) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 22/ 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R

For Petitioner(s)

In- Per son.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pr a m od Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Ra mes hw a r Pr a s ad Goyal, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up this matter after decision of the National Consumer Disputes  
Redress al Commission in the revision petition filed by the respondents.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)

(Vijay Dhawa

n)

Court Master

Court Mast

er