

\$
ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9739-
9740/2009

RAVINDER RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARUTI UDYOG LTD.& ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2009
today.

These Petitions were called on for hearing

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks time to file Counter
Affidavit. Four weeks time is granted. There is no appearance
for Respondent No.2.

List the matter on 6.1.2010.

Name of the counsel appearing on behalf of the First
Respondent shall be updated in the Cause List.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG