

0

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 OF 2013 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10364/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2005 in RP No.1485/2005  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

RAVINDER RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. COMPETENT MOTORS CO. PVT. LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appeal against Registrar's order and office report)

WITH I.A. NOS.1-2 IN S.L.P.(C) NOS.9739-9740 OF 2009

(With appln(s) for appeal against Registrar's order and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)  
No.2 in SLP 10364/  
2006 & R-1 in  
SLP 9739-40/09

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
MR. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These interlocutory applications have been filed against the  
order of lodgment passed by the Registry on an application filed by  
the petitioner herein.

We see no reason to interfere with the order and the  
interlocutory applications are, accordingly, dismissed.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar